Kepler - Bug #3245

Release 1.0 installer tracking bug
04/29/2008 12:30 PM - Chad Berkley

Status: Resolved Start date: 04/29/2008
Priority: Immediate Due date:

Assignee: Chad Berkley % Done: 0%
Category: installer Estimated time: 0.00 hour
Target version: 1.0.0 Spent time: 0.00 hour
Bugzilla-ld: 3245

Description

Current issues:

1) 1zPack is extremely slow when an installer is built for multiple OSs. I've alerted the IzPack team to the problem.
2) 1zPack will not recognize the difference between mac and linux. I've also alerted the IzPack team to this problem.

Currently, there are 4 different packs for the base files. There is one pack called "Base" that builds an installer that will run on win,
mac or linux. The installer is large, but can be used with a nightly build system.

The os dependent packs are currently commented out and will be used to target installers for a specific OS. This has the advantage
of letting us have a smaller installer for each OS and we can bypass the slowness bug that seems to happen when you define packs
for different OSs.

There is a note before the first pack in the install.xml file that details how this should work.

TODO:
1) build the installers and get people to test them.

2) work with 1zPack to get the bugs fixed.

Related issues:

Blocks Kepler - Bug #3283:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3282:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3276:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3271:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3270:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3269:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3268:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3267:

Welcome splash screen shows up when starting windo...
v3 installer intro says Kepler-1.0.0 1.0.0

MatlabExpression not finding ptmatlab.dylib

Random Errors with data authentication system

disable DIGIR Data Source by default

authentication system throws NPE
Python/PythonFileLineCounter.xml workflow problem
ENM/GARP_SingleSpecies_BestRuleSet-I1V.xml problems

Blocked by Kepler - Bug #3257: Typos in html docs and demos.

Blocks Kepler - Bug #3264:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3261:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3256:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3255:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3254:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3253:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3252:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3248:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3247:
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3246:

workflow ENM/ASC2RAWTest gives an exception under ...
ApplicationFramework/CredentialRetrieve workflow h...
path problems on Mac with CommandLine demo workflows
Diva ConcurrentModificationException

Annotations for some Ptolemy demos are not wrapped
I1zPack Windows Installer should install in a direc...
Ptolemy ack in installer splash screen has typos a...

.sh files should be removed for windows installer
Documentation intro screen typo

Typo in Documentation Screen

Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved
Resolved

05/07/2008
05/07/2008
05/05/2008
05/02/2008
05/02/2008
05/02/2008
05/02/2008
05/02/2008
04/30/2008
05/01/2008
05/01/2008
04/30/2008
04/30/2008
04/30/2008
04/30/2008
04/30/2008
04/29/2008
04/29/2008
04/29/2008

History

#1 - 07/31/2008 12:29 AM -
Marking Kepler 1.0.0 release tracking bug as FIXED as Kepler 1.0.0 was released in early May, 2008.

#2 - 03/27/2013 02:22 PM -

Matt Jones

Redmine Admin

Original Bugzilla ID was 3245

03/13/2024




03/13/2024 22


http://www.tcpdf.org

