Kepler - Bug #3245

Release 1.0 installer tracking bug

04/29/2008 12:30 PM - Chad Berkley

Status:	Resolved	Start date:	04/29/2008
Priority:	Immediate	Due date:	
Assignee:	Chad Berkley	% Done:	0%
Category:	installer	Estimated time:	0.00 hour
Target version:	1.0.0	Spent time:	0.00 hour
Bugzilla-ld:	3245		

Description

Current issues:

- 1) IzPack is extremely slow when an installer is built for multiple OSs. I've alerted the IzPack team to the problem.
- 2) IzPack will not recognize the difference between mac and linux. I've also alerted the IzPack team to this problem.

Currently, there are 4 different packs for the base files. There is one pack called "Base" that builds an installer that will run on win, mac or linux. The installer is large, but can be used with a nightly build system.

The os dependent packs are currently commented out and will be used to target installers for a specific OS. This has the advantage of letting us have a smaller installer for each OS and we can bypass the slowness bug that seems to happen when you define packs for different OSs.

There is a note before the first pack in the install.xml file that details how this should work.

TODO

- 1) build the installers and get people to test them.
- 2) work with IzPack to get the bugs fixed.

_	1	late	 •		

Blocks Kepler - Bug #3283: Welcome splash screen shows up when starting windo	Resolved	05/07/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3282: v3 installer intro says Kepler-1.0.0 1.0.0	Resolved	05/07/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3276: MatlabExpression not finding ptmatlab.dylib	Resolved	05/05/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3271: Random Errors with data authentication system	Resolved	05/02/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3270: disable DIGIR Data Source by default	Resolved	05/02/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3269: authentication system throws NPE	Resolved	05/02/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3268: Python/PythonFileLineCounter.xml workflow problem	Resolved	05/02/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3267: ENM/GARP_SingleSpecies_BestRuleSet-IV.xml problems	Resolved	05/02/2008
Blocked by Kepler - Bug #3257: Typos in html docs and demos.	Resolved	04/30/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3264: workflow ENM/ASC2RAWTest gives an exception under	Resolved	05/01/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3261: ApplicationFramework/CredentialRetrieve workflow h	Resolved	05/01/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3256: path problems on Mac with CommandLine demo workflows	Resolved	04/30/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3255: Diva ConcurrentModificationException	Resolved	04/30/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3254: Annotations for some Ptolemy demos are not wrapped	Resolved	04/30/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3253: IzPack Windows Installer should install in a direc	Resolved	04/30/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3252: Ptolemy ack in installer splash screen has typos a	Resolved	04/30/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3248: .sh files should be removed for windows installer	Resolved	04/29/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3247: Documentation intro screen typo	Resolved	04/29/2008
Blocks Kepler - Bug #3246: Typo in Documentation Screen	Resolved	04/29/2008

History

#1 - 07/31/2008 12:29 AM - Matt Jones

Marking Kepler 1.0.0 release tracking bug as FIXED as Kepler 1.0.0 was released in early May, 2008.

#2 - 03/27/2013 02:22 PM - Redmine Admin

Original Bugzilla ID was 3245

03/13/2024 1/2

03/13/2024 2/2